
 
 

 

 
2018 SC Farmer Resource Rodeo 

Speaker Contact List 
 

Jessica Cabrera 
Director of Organizational Training & 
Leadership Development  
SC Farm Bureau Federation 
Office: (803) 936-4244  
Cell: (803) 673-7484 
jcabrera@scfb.org 
 
Stephen Slice 
Chair, Midlands Local Food Collaborative 
Lecturer, Darla Moore School of Business 
University of South Carolina 
Phone: (803) 777-2875 
Stephen.slice@moore.sc.edu  

Chanda Cooper 
Conservation Education Analyst 
Richland Soil & Water Conservation District 
Phone: (803) 576-2084 
cooperc@rcgov.us  
 
Kyle Player 
Project Coordinator, External Affairs & 
Economic Development 
SC Department of Agriculture 
Office: (803) 734-2324 
Cell: (803) 428-7095 
kplayer@scda.sc.gov 
 
Trent Rushton 
Outreach Specialist, Produce Safety 
SC Department of Agriculture 
Phone: (803) 470-6286 
trushton@scda.sc.gov 
 
 
 

Charlsy Terry 
Produce Inspector & Field Specialist 
SC Department of Agriculture 
Phone: (803) 737-4588 
cterry@scda.sc.gov 
 
Suzy Ellison 
Specialty Products, Ornamental 
Horticulture, and Certified Roadside 
Markets Programs 
SC Department of Agriculture  
Phone: (803) 734-0648 
sellison@scda.sc.gov 
 
Ben Sease 
Farm to School Food Service Coordinator  
SC Department of Education 
Phone: (803) 734-8045 
bsease@ed.sc.gov  
 
Kellee M. Melton  
Assistant State Conservationist for 
Programs 
US Department of Agriculture-Natural 
Resources Conservation Service 
Phone: (803) 765-5681  
kellee.melton@sc.usda.gov 
 
Russell Hubright 
Forest Management Chief 
Chair, SC PLT Steering Committee 
SC Forestry Commission 
Office: (803) 896-8823 
Cell: (803) 667-1052 
RHubright@scfc.gov 
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Gary Ward 
Executive Director 
SC Forage and Grazing Lands Coalition 
Phone: (803) 556-6997 
77tarheel@gmail.com 
 
Tina Blum 
Executive Director 
SC Association of Conservation Districts 
Phone: (803) 391-1869 
2scacd@gmail.com 
 
Diane Edwins 
Chair, Berkeley Soil & Water Conservation 
District; Secretary, SC Association of 
Conservation Districts 
Phone: (843) 719-4146 
lauralfarms@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Bostick 
Farm Services Coordinator 
Carolina Farm Stewardship Association 
Phone: (919) 542-2402 ext 840 
sarah@carolinafarmstewards.org 
 
Katie Welborn 
SC Policy Coordinator  
Carolina Farm Stewardship Association 
Phone: (803) 360-3358 
katie@carolinafarmstewards.org  
 
Brian Wheat 
Growing New Farmers Program Manger 
Lowcountry Local First 
Phone: (843) 740-5444 
brian@lowcountrylocalfirst.org  
 
W. Jack Nettles 
District Director 
US Department of Agriculture- 
Farm Service Agency 
Office: (803) 806-3820, ext. 100 
Cell: (803) 530-6046 
jack.nettles@sc.usda.gov 

Debbie S. Turbeville 
State Director 
US Department of Agriculture- 
Rural Development 
Phone: (803) 765-5163 
Debbie.turbeville@sc.usda.gov 
 
Mark Fox 
Regional Vice President 
AgSouth Farm Credit 
Phone: (803) 648-6818 
MFox@AgSouthFC.com 
 
Dan Rummel 
Relationship Manager  
ArborOne Farm Credit 
Phone: (843) 731-6692 
DRummel@arborone.com  
 
Randy Pellisero 
Senior Lending Officer/West Region 
Catawba Regional Council of Governments 
Phone: (803) 327-9041 
rpellisero@catawbacog.org 
 
Ed Brock 
Senior Lending Officer/East Region 
Catawba Regional Council of Governments 
Phone: (803) 327-9041 
ebrock@catawbacog.org 
 
James Chatfield 
Lending Director 
SC Community Loan Fund 
Phone: (803) 403-5524 
james@sccommunityloanfund.org 
 
Chalmers Mikell 
Assistant Director of Government Relations 
SC Farm Bureau 
Phone: (803) 936-4288 
cmikell@scfb.org 
 
 

mailto:77tarheel@gmail.com
mailto:2scacd@gmail.com
mailto:lauralfarms@gmail.com
mailto:sarah@carolinafarmstewards.org
mailto:katie@carolinafarmstewards.org
mailto:brian@lowcountrylocalfirst.org
mailto:jack.nettles@sc.usda.gov
mailto:Debbie.turbeville@sc.usda.gov
mailto:MFox@AgSouthFC.com
mailto:DRummel@arborone.com
mailto:rpellisero@catawbacog.org
mailto:ebrock@catawbacog.org
mailto:james@sccommunityloanfund.org
mailto:cmikell@scfb.org


Vanessa Driscoll Bialobreski 
Founder & Managing Partner, Farm to Table 
Event Co.; President, The Charitable Plate  
Phone: (828) 301-2328 
farm2tableevents@gmail.com 

 
Dupre Catering & Events 
Phone: (803) 748-4144 
info@duprecatering.com 
 
Will Culler 
Regional Agribusiness Development Agent  
Clemson University Cooperative Extension 
Phone: (803) 359-8515 x115 
Email: wculler@clemson.edu 
 
Adair Hoover 
HGIC / Food2Market Food Safety Agent 
Clemson University Cooperative Extension 
Phone: (864) 656-9986 
cpope@clemson.edu 
 
Kimberly Baker 
State Consumer Food Safety Program 
Coordinator; Food Safety and Nutrition 
Program Team, Public Service Activities 
Food Safety Associate 
Clemson University Cooperative Extension 
Phone: 864-646-2139 
kabaker@clemson.edu 
 
Jim Johnson 
SCSU Region Director 
SC Small Business Development Center 
Phone: (803) 533.3964 
jjohns47@scsu.edu 
 
Rebecca McKinney 
Program Coordinator, Sustainable 
Agriculture Program  
Greenville Technical College 
Phone: 864-250-3600 
Rebecca.McKinney@gvltec.edu  
 

Cameron Farlow 
Farmer Programs Director 
Organic Growers School 
Phone: (828) 338-9465 
cameron@organicgrowersschool.org 
 
Gloria Kellerhals 
Chair, Catawba Farm and Food Coalition 
Phone: (803) 374 3779 
gloriak2001@gmail.com 
 
Danny Cannon 
Co-Chair, Midlands Food Alliance 
Phone: (803) 360-7978 
beetrailfarm@gmail.com 
 
Douglas Groendyke 
Farm and Produce Donations Coordinator 
Harvest Hope Food Bank 
Phone: (843)260-3945 
dgroendyke@harvesthope.org 
 
Barbara Hughes 
SC Product Procurement Manager 
The Golden Harvest Food Bank 
Phone: (803) 642-2912 
bhughes@goldenharvest.org 
 
Diana Vossbrinck 
Assistant Director  
SC New & Beginning Farmer Program 
Clemson University Cooperative Extension 
Phone: (864) 933-0559 
dvossbr@clemson.edu 
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